Amphenol
Amphenol® Pre-Earth/First Mate Last Break
Connectors are designed for applications
where a protective circuit from the ground
contact to the shell is a safety requirement.
These connectors provide a path for any stray
voltage to be shunted to a safe ground avoid-
ing harm to the operator and the voltage sen-

#8 AWG #8 to #10 46A
#4 AWG #4 to #6 80A
HOW TO ORDER DL CONNECTORS
DL 3102 A 18 – 12 P
1 2 3 4 5
1. Connector Type
DL designates Amphenol® Pre-Earth/FMLB Connector
2. Shell Style
3102 designates box mount receptacle
3106 designates straight plug
3108 designates 90 degree plug
3. Service Class or special contact termination
“A” designates general duty
4. Shell Size and Insert Arrangement Number
See chart above for currently available arrangements
5. Contact Type (P designates pin, S designates socket)
The pre-earth connector uses standard MIL-C-5015
type accessories. For accessories such as clamps,
protection caps and adapters, consult Amphenol cata-
log for 97 series (MIL-C-5015 type) connectors (Publi-
cation No. 12-022).
For further information and assistance on ordering
Amphenol® Pre-Earth/FMLB Connectors,
contact your local Amphenol sales office or:
Amphenol Corporation
Amphenol Industrial Operations
40 – 60 Delaware Avenue
Sidney, New York 13838-1395
Phone: 607-563-5011
Fax: 607-563-5351